### **VICTORIA FEES LIST**

Qualifications		Mode	Qualification Status as at 20.12.2023	Skills F Gover Contri 2024 (	nment bution	Subsi Stude	ernment dised ent Fee cession)	Subs Stud (non	ernment idised ent Fee - cession)	Fee for vice Price	Placement Hours
CHC33021	Certificate III in Individual Support (Ageing and Disability)	Face to Face / Online (Blended)	Current	\$	9.00	\$	47.00	\$	235.00	\$ 3,050.00	120
CHC43015	Certificate IV in Ageing Support	Face to Face / Online (Blended)	Current	\$	9.00	\$	47.00	\$	235.00	\$ 3,050.00	120
CHC43121	Certificate IV in Disability Support (Entry requirements apply)	Face to Face / Online (Blended)	Current	\$	7.50	\$	47.00	\$	235.00	\$ 3,050.00	120
CHC43415	Certificate IV in Leisure & Health	Face to Face / Online (Blended)	Current	\$	7.50	\$	47.00	\$	235.00	\$ 3,050.00	120

### Note:

- Pricing as per the 2024 Skills First Guidelines about Fees.
- Student tuition fees as published are subject to change, given individual circumstances at enrolment.
- All candidates seeking RPL (Recognition of Prior Learning) will incur a cost of \$200 per unit. CTs (Credit Transfers) are fee exempt.
- All candidates re-enrolling into a unit (due to exceeding the allocated 3 attempts of assessment), will incur a cost of \$200 per unit.
- The courses listed above are delivered across various Melbourne Metro and Regional Locations. For more information, please see our website: www.intercaretraining.com.au
- The payment of tuition fees does not guarantee a Satisfactory of Competent course completion, nor the issuance of a Qualification or Testamur. Students are required to attend classes, participate in the learning activities, and be assessed to a satisfactory standard.

File Name:	2024 Fees Schedule	2024 Fees Schedule					
Prepared by:	Compliance team	Review Date:	December 2024	Version Date:	10 January 2024		
Pathway:				© InterCare Training	Page 1 of 8		



### Integrated Training Solutions (Aust) Pty Ltd T/A InterCare Training – TOID: 21099

### Additional Fees you may incur:

- Additional copies of Certificates / Statements of attainment \$25 per Certificate request.
- Before going on practical placement, the following checks are required:
  - o National Police Check the cost of a police check ranges from approx. \$40 \$65.
  - National Disability Insurance Scheme Worker's Screening Check (NDIS Check) the cost of a NDIS Check is \$128.20 valid for 5 years.
     https://www.vic.gov.gu/ndis-worker-screening-check
  - o Working With Children's Check (WWCC) the cost of the Volunteer option is <u>free</u> (acceptable for placement) and the Employee option is \$128.20 valid for 5 years.
  - Proof of Vaccinations is required for:
    - Flu Shot (Current Year Influenza Vaccination) cost is approx. \$15 \$30.
    - COVID 19 Vaccination (a minimum of a Vaccination + 2 Booster shots is needed to go on placement)
  - Placement Uniform: for placement you are required to wear:
    - black non-slip shoes,
    - black pants and an
    - InterCare polo shirt (InterCare Training will provide you with one polo shirt), a second may be purchased at \$30.

File Name:	2024 Fees Schedule	024 Fees Schedule				
Prepared by:	Compliance team	Review Date:	December 2024	Version Date:	10 January 2024	
Pathway:				© InterCare Training	Page 2 of 8	



### **QUEENSLAND FEES LIST**

**Student Co-contribution amounts for Certificate 3 Guarantee (C3G) / Higher Level Skills (HLS)** - Co-contribution is a key principle of the Queensland Government's VET Investment Framework, in recognition that the benefits of training are shared between individuals, industry and the broader community.

Qualifications		Total # of Units	Mode	Qualification Status as at 20.12.2023	SAS Funding Approved	Student Co- Contribution Fee (Concession)	Student Co- Contribution Fee (Non- Concession)	Fee For Service Price	Placement Hours
CHC33021	Certificate III in Individual Support (Ageing and Disability)	15	Face to Face / Online (Blended)	Current	√ C3G	\$15.00	\$18.00	\$ 2,500.00	120
CHC43015*	Certificate IV in Ageing Support (Student Entry Restrictions apply - must hold a Cert III Ind Support AND be an existing worker in the field)	18	Face to Face / Online (Blended)	Current	✓ HLS	\$18.00	\$21.60	\$ 2,500.00	120
CHC43121*	Certificate IV in Disability Support (Student Entry Restrictions apply - must hold a Cert III Ind Support AND be an existing worker in the field)	10	Face to Face / Online (Blended)	Current	✓ HLS	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$ 2,500.00	120
CHC43415	Certificate IV in Leisure & Health	17	Face to Face / Online (Blended)	Current	✓ HLS	\$20.40	\$25.50	\$ 2,500.00	120

<sup>\*</sup> QLD enforce qualification restrictions for these qualifications - in addition to the standard eligibility requirements, the prospective student must already hold the Cert III in Individual Support AND be an existing worker in the Industry: **CHC43015 and CHC43121**. For CHC43121 an existing worker in the industry includes: parents and unpaid carers of NDIS participants (subsidy amounts and condition apply to new students as from 13.01.2020).

<sup>\*\*</sup> Note: there is a difference between a concession fee and other exception/exemption fees i.e. Credit Transfers are fee exempt and an exemption provided by the Department will include specific details around exemptions. Concession relates to a discount in fees if illegible.

File Name:	2024 Fees Schedule	2024 Fees Schedule				
Prepared by:	Compliance team	Review Date:	December 2024	Version Date:	10 January 2024	
Pathway:				© InterCare Training	Page 3 of 8	



# QLD VET Investment Programs: Certificate 3 Guarantee (C3G) and Higher-Level Skills Program (HLS)

#### Notes

Specific to students who are eligible for and access the Queensland Certificate 3 Guarantee and/or Higher Level Skills Program This training is delivered with State and Commonwealth funding, Certificate 3 Guarantee and/or Higher Level Skills (if applicable). InterCare ensures all training and assessment is delivered in accordance with the VET Standards and adheres to the principals of access and equity to maximise learning outcomes. For a full set of terms and conditions, please refer to the InterCare Student Handbook.

- The student co-contribution tuition fees as published are subject to change, given individual circumstances at enrolment.
- The student will no longer be eligible for a government-subsidised training place under a program once they complete the qualification level targeted through the program.
- The payment of tuition fees does not guarantee a Satisfactory or Competent course completion, nor the issuance of a Qualification or Testamur. Students are required to attend classes, participate in the learning activities, and be assessed to a satisfactory standard.
- CTs (Credit Transfers) are fee exempt.

#### Additional Fees you may incur.

- Additional copies of Certificates / Statements of attainment \$25 per Certificate request.
- Before going on practical placement, evidence / proof of the following are required:
  - o National Checks:
    - National Police Check the cost of a police check ranges from approx. \$40 \$65.
    - Details regarding the NDIS and blue card requirements can be found here:
       https://workerscreening.dsdsatsip.qld.gov.au/resources/workerscreening/screening-requirements-students.pdf
       https://workerscreening.dsdsatsip.qld.gov.au/resources/workerscreening/fees-payment-options.pdf
       Cost \$103.40 (valid for 3 years) or \$138 (valid for 5 years).
  - Proof of Vaccinations for:
    - Flu Shot (Current Year Influenza Vaccination) cost is approx. \$15 \$30.
    - COVID 19 (Vaccination + 2 Booster shots are needed to go on placement)
  - o <u>Placement Uniform</u>: for placement you are required to wear:
    - black non-slip shoes, black pants and an InterCare polo shirt (InterCare Training will provide you with one polo shirt), a second may be purchased at \$30.

File Name:	2024 Fees Schedule	2024 Fees Schedule					
Prepared by:	Compliance team	Review Date:	December 2024	Version Date:	10 January 2024		
Pathway:				© InterCare Training	Page 4 of 8		

Integrated Training Solutions (Aust) Pty Ltd T/A InterCare Training – TOID: 21099

## **SOUTH AUSTRALIA FEES LIST**

South Australian residence may be eligible for Government–subsidised training in South Australia. Please see 'Participant Eligibility Criteria' here: https://providers.skills.sa.gov.au/check-student-eligibility

Qualification	ons	Approved on STL - Subsidised Training List	Mode	Qualification Status as at 20.12.2023	ent Fee acession)	(Non	ent Fee - cession)	FFS Price	Placement Hours
CHC33021	Certificate III in Individual Support (Ageing and Disability)	<b>✓</b>	Face to Face / Online (Blended)	Current	\$ 60.00	\$	472.50	\$ 2,750.00	120
CHC43015	Certificate IV in Ageing Support	<b>✓</b>	Face to Face / Online (Blended)	Current	\$ 60.00	\$	345.00	\$ 2,750.00	120
CHC43121	Certificate IV in Disability Support	<b>✓</b>	Face to Face / Online (Blended)	Current	\$ 60.00	\$	595.00	\$ 2,750.00	120
CHC43415	Certificate IV in Leisure & Health	<b>√</b>	Face to Face / Online (Blended)	Current	\$ 60.00	\$	515.00	\$ 2,750.00	120

File Name:	2024 Fees Schedule	2024 Fees Schedule				
Prepared by:	Compliance team	Review Date:	December 2024	Version Date:	10 January 2024	
Pathway:				© InterCare Training	Page 5 of 8	



#### **Notes**

- These courses are funded by State Government through the subsidised Training List (eligibility criteria / conditions apply)
- The students' tuition fees as published are subject to change, given individual circumstances at enrolment, and pending eligibility of initiatives (as applicable).
- The payment of tuition fees does not guarantee a Satisfactory of Competent course completion, nor the issuance of a Qualification or Testamur. Students are required to attend classes, participate in the learning activities and be assessed to a satisfactory standard.
- CTs (Credit Transfers) are fee exempt.
- InterCare ensures all training and assessment is delivered in accordance with VET Standards and adheres to the principals of access and equity to maximise learning outcomes. For a full set of terms and conditions, please refer to the InterCare Student Handbook.
- The Government of South Australia supports this training through WorkReady Eligibility Criteria apply.

### Additional Fees that may be applicable

- Additional copies of Certificates / Statements of attainment \$25 per Certificate request.
- Before going on practical placement, evidence / proof of the following are required:
  - National Checks:
    - National Police Check the cost of a police check ranges from approx. \$40 \$65.
    - National Worker Disability Check the cost \$62.50 refer to: <a href="https://www.sa.gov.au/topics/rights-and-law/rights-and-responsibilities/screening-checks/apply-for-a-screening-check/fees">https://www.sa.gov.au/topics/rights-and-law/rights-and-responsibilities/screening-checks/apply-for-a-screening-check/fees</a>
    - Working With Children's Check (WWCC) the cost of the Volunteer option is free (acceptable for placement) and the Employee option is \$128,20. If you apply for both through the link above, you will be charged one rate as a tertiary student.
  - Proof of Vaccinations for:
    - Flu Shot (Current Year Influenza Vaccination) cost is approx. \$15 \$30.
    - COVID 19 (Vaccination + 2 Booster shots are needed for placement)
  - o <u>Placement Uniform</u>: for placement you are required to wear:
    - black non-slip shoes,
    - black pants and
    - an InterCare polo shirt (InterCare Training will provide you with one polo shirt), a second may be purchased at \$30.

File Name:	2024 Fees Schedule	2024 Fees Schedule				
Prepared by:	Compliance team	Review Date:	December 2024	Version Date:	10 January 2024	
Pathway:				© InterCare Training	Page 6 of 8	

2024 FEES SCHEDULE



# **NEW SOUTH WALES FEES LIST**

Qualification	ns	Total # of Units	Mode	Qualification Status as at 20.12.2023	S&S Funding Approve d	InterCare Qualification Hours	Student Fee * 1st Qualificatio n	Student Fee * 2nd Qualificatio n	Student Fee * Concession	FFS Price	Place- ment hours
CHC33021	Certificate III in Individual Support (Ageing and Disability) (Sydney Region Only)	15	Face to Face / Online (Blended)	Current	<b>✓</b>	945	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,750.00	120
CHC43015	Certificate IV in Ageing Support (Sydney region only)	18	Face to Face / Online (Blended)	Current	<b>✓</b>	1190	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,750.00	120
CHC43121	Certificate IV in Disability (Sydney region only)	10	Face to Face / Online (Blended)	Current	<b>✓</b>	690	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,750.00	120
CHC43415	Certificate IV in Leisure & Health (Sydney region only)	17	Face to Face / Online (Blended)	Current	<b>✓</b>	1030	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,750.00	120

<sup>\*</sup> Fees are calculated on an individual basis for each student, using the "Smart and Skilled Provider Calculator – Student enrolment notification"- this is an online calculator. The amounts reflected here are indicative of the average fee. You will be provided with a quote at time of enrolment.

<sup>\*\*</sup> NSW has allocation caps – when our caps are reached, we are unable to offer a subsidised place to a potential student, however the student may still wish to study at the Fee For Service price.

File Name:	2024 Fees Schedule	2024 Fees Schedule				
Prepared by:	Compliance team	Review Date:	December 2024	Version Date:	10 January 2024	
Pathway:				© InterCare Training	Page 7 of 8	



#### **Notes**

- All tuition fee charges are divided up proportionally across each individual unit within the applicable training package and excludes unit(s) where the application of a 'Credit Transfer' has been applied. CTs (Credit Transfers) are fee exempt.
- All candidates seeking RPL (Recognition of Prior Learning) will incur a cost of \$200 per unit.
- All candidates re-enrolling into a unit (due to exceeding the allocated 3 attempts of assessment), will incur a cost of \$200 per unit.
- The students' tuition fees as published are subject to change, given individual circumstances at enrolment, and pending eligibility of initiatives (if applicable).
- The payment of tuition fees does not guarantee a Satisfactory of Competent course completion, nor the issuance of a Qualification or Testamur. Students are required to attend classes, participate in the learning activities and be assessed to a satisfactory standard.
- InterCare ensures all training and assessment is delivered in accordance with VET Standards and adheres to the principals of access and equity
  to maximise learning outcomes. For a full set of terms and conditions, please refer to the InterCare Student Handbook.
- This training is delivered with State and Commonwealth funding (Smart and Skilled) where applicable.
- Some courses mentioned above are funded in certain NSW geographical areas only Please call 1800 10 2273 for more information.

## Additional Fees that may be applicable

- Additional copies of Certificates / Statements of attainment \$25 per Certificate request.
- Before going on practical placement, evidence / proof of the following are required:
  - National Checks:
    - National Police Check the cost of a police check ranges from approx. \$40 \$65.
    - Working With Children's Check (WWCC) the cost of the Volunteer option is free (acceptable for placement) and the Employee option is \$128,20.
  - o Proof of Vaccinations for:
    - Flu Shot (Current Year Influenza Vaccination) cost is approx. \$15 \$30.
    - COVID 19 (Vaccination + 2 Booster shots needed for placement)
  - Placement Uniform: for placement you are required to wear:
    - black non-slip shoes,
    - black pants and
    - an InterCare polo shirt (InterCare Training will provide you with one polo shirt), a second may be purchased at \$30.

File Name:	2024 Fees Schedule	2024 Fees Schedule				
Prepared by:	Compliance team	Review Date:	December 2024	Version Date:	10 January 2024	
Pathway:				© InterCare Training	Page 8 of 8	